

Press release

July, 24th 2013



Growth in Q2 International sales up 30%

<i>In € M€ (unaudited data)</i>	2013	2012	Variation
Q1	334.5	350.3	-4.5%
<i>of which international</i>	<i>65.4</i>	<i>53.2</i>	<i>+23%</i>
Q2	391.3	385.8	+1.4%
<i>of which international</i>	<i>74.1</i>	<i>57.0</i>	<i>+30%</i>
Total	725.8	736.1	-1.4%
<i>of which international</i>	<i>139.5</i>	<i>110.2</i>	<i>+26.6%</i>

The second quarter highlights an important step in Group Crit's activities: over the period, sales amounted to €391.3 million, an increase of 1.4% (-0.7% at constant scope and exchange rates).

This growth benefits from the significant improvement in activity in France and the sustained dynamics in international business. Outside France, Q2 sales increase by 30% to more than €74 million (19% of total sales).

With these positive evolutions, H1 sales amounted to €725.8 million, a limited decrease of 1.4%.

In the Temp. business, Q2 sales grew 1.1% to €324.3 million*, after Q1 sales down almost 5%. With this positive evolution, H1 sales stood at €599.7 million, down a slight 1.8%.

In France, after a decrease of 10.4% in Q1 sales, Q2 sales improved significantly. Over the period, sales amounted to €260.9 million, down 4.3%. On the same period, the Temp. market in France decreased by 9.5% (source : est. Prisme).

International sales amounted to €63.4 million up 31.4%. This strong growth was sustained by the contribution of Groupe Crit activities in North America, where sales grew above +50% to €40.5 million (+23.1% % at constant scope and exchange rates).

The multiservices business grew 5.6% in Q2 with sales to €73.3 million. Throughout the semester, the activity is up 1% compared to the same period of 2012 to €135.8 million. In Airport services (73% of sales for multiservices), sales, flat in Q1, increased by 3.4% in Q2 to €53.3 million. On this period, International sales continue to increase up 22% to almost €11 million.

In light of this positive evolution, Groupe Crit reaffirms its confident for the second part of the year. The successes in the United States also strengthen the Group's desire to implement new operations acquisitions allowing it to complete its presence in this market.

* Excluding intra-Group eliminations

H1 2013 results will be published on September, 10th 2013 after closing

Group CRIT is one the leaders in Human Resources services in France. Parallel to its core business, the group profits from a strong positioning in the sector of Airport Assistance. Listed on NYSE Euronext Paris (compartment C FR0000036675), Group Crit is part of indices CAC All-tradable, CAC All-shares and CAC Mid&Small.

CONTACTS

Groupe Crit

Michèle Chartier michele.chartier@groupe-crit.com
Tel: +33 (0)1.45.19.20.31 www.groupe-crit.com

Actifin

Stéphane Ruiz sruiz@actifin.fr
Press relations: adoucoure@actifin.fr
Tel: +33 (0)1.56.88.11.11 www.actifin.fr